bonds so authorized to be sold and do any and all other things488

necessary and advisable in connection with the issuance and sale489

of such bonds. Except as otherwise provided in Section 9 of this490

act, the total amount of bonds issued under this act shall not491

exceed One Hundred Twenty-nine Million Seven Hundred Thousand492

Dollars ($129,700,000.00). No bonds shall be issued under this493

section after July 1, 2006.494

(2) The proceeds of the bonds issued pursuant to this act495

shall be deposited into the following special funds in not more496

than the following amounts:497

(a) The 2003 IHL Capital and State Agencies498

[...]

act as the issuing agent, prescribe the form of the bonds so531

authorized to be sold and do any and all other things necessary532

and advisable in connection with the issuance and sale of such533

bonds. The total amount of bonds issued pursuant to this section534

shall not exceed Fifteen Million Dollars ($15,000,000.00).535

(2) The proceeds of the bonds issued pursuant to this536

section shall be deposited into the special fund created in537

Section 4 of this act. Any investment earnings on amount538

deposited into the special fund created in Section 4 of this act539